Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection <u>0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOI	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Suki Kramer  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Sukl, Inc.  Internal  Address:  Street Address: 99 Industrial Drive  City: Northampton  State: Massachusetts
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) July 1, 2007  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	General Partnership Citizenship  LImited Partnership Citizenship  ✓ Corporation Citizenship Massachusetts  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ✓ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)      C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: K. Bradford Adolphson	registrations involved:
Street Address:Street, P.O. Box 224	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{65.00}{\infty}  \text{Authorized to be charged by credit card}  \text{Authorized to be charged to deposit account}  \text{Enclosed}
City: <u>Monroe</u> State: <u>Connecticut</u> Zip: <u>06468</u> Phone Number: <u>203-261-1234</u> Fax Number: <u>203-261-5676</u> Email Address: <u>kba@wfva.net</u>	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number _23-0442  Authorized User Name _K_Bradford Adolphson
9. Signature: KBAMO Aso	- 8/14/07 Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket #814-196.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003608 FRAME: 0844

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

K. Bradford Adolphson, Reg. No. 30.927

Name of Person Signing

### **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective the 1<sup>st</sup> day of July, 2007, by SUKI KRAMER, an individual with a business address at 99 Industrial Drive, Northampton, Massachusetts 01060 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") to SUKI, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, having an address of 99 Industrial Drive, Northampton MA 01060 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, owns and is using (or using through a related company) various trademarks as listed on the attached Schedule A for which Assignor owns registrations/applications thereon as also listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations/applications thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over, convey and deliver to Assignee, all of its right, title and interest, in, to and under said trademarks, and all registrations and applications of any of the foregoing, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and all registrations and applications of any of the foregoing and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of or other violation of rights in said trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect said damages;

ALL OF THE FOREGOING to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for

the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee has not been

made;

Assignor agrees, upon request of Assignee and at Assignee's expense, to sign such documents and do such things as may be reasonably necessary and proper to enable Assignee to obtain and maintain trademark protection in the United States and countries foreign to the United States with respect to said trademarks and any registrations and applications assigned

herein.

Assignor makes no representations or warranties to Assignee with respect to said mark

or Assignor's rights, title or interest thereto and therein.

Sukì <del>Kra</del>mer

SUKI, INC.

Suki Krame

President

2

AUG-24-2007 10:57 WARE FRESSOLA 2032615676 P.06

Schedule A - Trademarks

Registration/Application Mark

U.S. Reg. No. 2,810,547 SUKI KNOW YOUR BEAUTY

U.S. Serial No. 78/629,599 SUKI

AUG-24-2007 10:56 WARE FRESSOLA 2032615676 P.01

# WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP BRADFORD GREEN, BUILDING FIVE 755 MAIN STREET, MONROE, CT 06468 TELEPHONE NO. (203) 261-1234 FACSIMILE NO. (203) 261-5676

# **FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION**

TO:	USPTO Assignment Division	on				FAX NO.: (571) 273-0140
FROM:	K. Bradford Adolphson					
DATE:	August 24, 2007					
COMME	NTS:		<del></del> .		<del> </del>	
					,	
					<u> </u>	<del></del>
CLIENT PENTITY TEMPLOYITHAT AN PROHIBITELEPHO	RMATION CONTAINED IN THIS RIVILEGED. THE INFORMATION O WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. IF SEE RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER Y USE, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED TO BE AND RETURN THE RECEIVES SERVICE. THANK YOU.	ON IS INTE FYOU AR LIT TO TH RIBUTION THIS FAC	ENDED C LE NOT T LE INTEN LOR COF SIMILE I	ONLY FOR HE INTE IDED REP YING OF N ERROR	R THE USE ( NDED RECIF CIPIENT, YO THIS COMP R, PLEASE II	OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR MENT OR THE AGENT OR U ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED MUNICATION IS STRICTLY MMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY
Number	of pages (including this tra	nsmittal	page):	<u>6</u>		
Acknow	ledgement Requested	_	Yes	<u>x</u>	No	
Confirm	ation Copy Sent	_	Yes	<u>x</u>	No	
WFV&A	File Nos.: 814-196.1					

PLEASE CALL IF THERE IS A PROBLEM WITH THIS TRANSMISSION

AUG-24-2007 10:56 WARE FRESSOLA 2032615676 P.02

# WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP

PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND COMPUTER LAW COUNSEL BRADFORD GREEN, BUILDING FIVE

755 MAIN STREET

ALFRED A. FRESSOLA K. BRADFORD ADOLPHSON FRANCIS J. MAGUIRE, JR. WILLIAM J. BARBER JAMES A. RETTER, Ph.D. JAMES R. FREDERICK MILTON M. OLIVER\* JAÇK M. PASQUALE ANDREW T. HYMAN KEITH R. OBERT \*MA AND NY BAR

P. O. BOX 224 MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468 TELEPHONE: (203) 261-1234 FACSIMILE: (203) 261-5676 E MAIL; mail@wfva.net

VIA FAX (571) 273-0140

August 24, 2007

OF COUNSEL: ROBERT H. WARE PETER C. VAN DER SLUYS (1939-1991) KENNETH O. LAO, Ph.D. PATENT AGENT ANATOLY FRENKEL, Ph.D. PATENT AGENT

SHIMING WU. Ph.D.

PATENT AGENT

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Sirs:

Submitted herewith is an Assignment of Trademarks and Recordation Form Cover Sheet (PTO-1594) for recordation. After recording, kindly transmit the Notice of Recordation to our fax number:

203-261-5676

Respectfully submitted.

K. Bradford Adolphson, Reg. No.30,927

Customer Number 004955

TEL: 203-261-1234 FAX 203-261-5676

Reg. Nos. 2,810,547 & 3,274,289

Attorney Docket: 814-196.1

#### CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Alexandria, VA

22313-1450.

RECORDED: 08/24/2007